58,752,554 ordinary shares of 0.25p each 146,881

3.4 Share Premium

On 3 May 2001 Brindle issued 52,552,554 ordinary shares of 0.25p each at a price of 0.666p per share.

4. CONSENT

We consent to the inclusion in the Prospectus dated 28 September 2001 of this report and accept
responsibility for the report for the purposes of paragraph 45(8)(b) of Schedule 1 to the Public Offers of
Securities Regulations 1995.

Yours faithfully

Horwath Clark Whitehill

29

PART V

ILLUSTRATIVE PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMBINED NET ASSETS

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of the combined net assets of asSeenonScreen Holdings
plc, following the Placing, the acquisition of Brindle Limited and the conversion of loan stock to ordinary
shares as prepared on the basis of the notes set out below.

This pro forma statement is provided for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature, cannot give a
complete picture of the ®nancial position of the Enlarged Group.

Notes
asSeenonScreen

Holdings plc
Brindle
Limited Adjustments Pro forma

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
Fixed Assets

Intangible assets 2,219 Ð Ð 2,219
Tangible assets 122 Ð Ð 122

2,341 Ð Ð 2,341

Current Assets

Stock 88 Ð Ð 88
Debtors 286 136 Ð 422
Cash at bank (2) 81 224 95 400

455 360 95 910
Creditors

Amount falling due within one year (388) Ð Ð (388)

Net current assets 67 360 95 522

Creditors

Convertible loan stock (3) (1,895) Ð 1,895 Ð

Net assets 513 360 1,990 2,863

Notes:

1. The net assets of asSeenonScreen Holdings plc at 31 December 2000 and Brindle Limited at 31 July 2000 are extracted from the
balance sheets shown in the accountants' reports on the two companies in Parts III and IV respectively of this document.

2. Adjustments have been made to re¯ect the estimated net proceeds of the Placing of £95,000 after deducting estimated cash
expenses of the acquisition and Placing of £130,000 including VAT.

3. The loan stock increased to £2,301,300 at 29 June 2001 and on that date it was converted into 842,935 ordinary shares of £1 each.

4. Goodwill arising on the acquisition by asSeenonScreen Holdings plc of the total issued share capital of Brindle Limited has not